BHFUSE
BSMD1206 Series Surface Mount PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 1 / 8
Revision 2017
 Features
 Size 0.12*0.06 inch /3.2*1.6 mm
 RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
 Fast response to fault current
 Low resistance
 Low-profile
 Compatible with high temperature solders
 Applications
 Computer, Mobile phones, Multimedia
 Automotive, Industrial controls, Telephony and broadband
 Game machines, Portable electronics, Battery
 Electrical Characteristics（25℃）
Part Number
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd Time to trip Ri R1max
(A) (A) (V) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
BSMD1206-005-30V 0.05 0.15 30 40 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.60 50.0
BSMD1206-005-60V 0.05 0.15 60 40 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.60 50.0
BSMD1206-010-30V 0.10 0.25 30 40 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.60 15.0
BSMD1206-010-60V 0.10 0.25 60 40 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.60 15.0
BSMD1206-012-60V 0.12 0.29 60 40 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.60 13.0
BSMD1206-016-33V 0.16 0.37 33 40 0.4 1.00 0.30 1.00 6.00
BSMD1206-020-24V 0.20 0.46 24 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.35 2.70
BSMD1206-020-30V 0.20 0.46 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.35 2.70
BSMD1206-025-16V 0.25 0.50 16 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.35 2.50
BSMD1206-025-24V 0.25 0.50 24 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.35 2.50
BSMD1206-025-30V 0.25 0.50 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.35 2.50
BSMD1206-035-6V 0.35 0.75 6 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.25 1.50
BSMD1206-035-16V 0.35 0.75 16 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.25 1.50
BSMD1206-035-30V 0.35 0.75 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.25 1.50
BSMD1206-050-6V 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
BSMD1206-050-13.2V 0.50 1.00 13.2 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
BSMD1206-050-16V 0.50 1.00 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
BSMD1206-050-24V 0.50 1.00 24 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
BSMD1206-050-30V 0.50 1.00 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
BSMD1206-075-6V 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
BSMD1206-075-13.2V 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
BSMD1206-075-16V 0.75 1.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
BHFUSE
BSMD1206 Series Surface Mount PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 2 / 8
Revision 2017
Part Number
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd Time to trip Ri R1max
(A) (A) (V) (A) (W) (A) (S) (Ω) (Ω)
BSMD1206-075-24V 0.75 1.50 24 40 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
BSMD1206-075-30V 0.75 1.50 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
BSMD1206-100-6V 1.00 1.80 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.05 0.27
BSMD1206-100-13.2V 1.00 1.80 13.2 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.05 0.27
BSMD1206-100-16V 1.00 1.80 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.05 0.27
BSMD1206-100-24V 1.00 1.80 24 40 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.05 0.27
BSMD1206-110-6V 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.04 0.25
BSMD1206-150-6V 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.025 0.130
BSMD1206-150-13.2V 1.50 3.00 13.2 40 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.025 0.130
BSMD1206-150-16V 1.50 3.00 16 40 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.025 0.130
BSMD1206-200-6V 2.00 3.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.015 0.080
BSMD1206-200-12V 2.00 3.50 12 100 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.015 0.080
BSMD1206-200-16V 2.00 3.50 16 40 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.015 0.080
BSMD1206-260-6V 2.60 5.20 6 100 0.8 8.00 2.00 0.010 0.060
BSMD1206-300-6V 3.00 6.00 6 100 1.0 8.00 4.00 0.010 0.050
BSMD1206-350-6V 3.50 7.00 6 100 1.2 10.0 5.00 0.005 0.040
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
Vmax= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

the performance of these PPTC devices.
 These devices undergo thermal expansion under fault conditions, and thus shall be provided with
adequate space and be protected against mechanical stresses.
 Circuits with inductance may generate a voltage (L di/dt) above the rated voltage of the PPTC device.
 Thermal Derating Curve  Typical Time-to-Trip At 25℃
BHFUSE
BSMD1206 Series Surface Mount PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 4 / 8
Revision 2017
 Thermal Derating Chart
Part Number
Ambient operating temperature hold current(Ihold)
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 25℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
BSMD1206-005 0.074 0.066 0.056 0.050 0.042 0.037 0.035 0.030 0.027
BSMD1206-010 0.148 0.132 0.116 0.100 0.085 0.075 0.070 0.060 0.055
BSMD1206-012 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06
BSMD1206-016 0.24 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.10
BSMD1206-020 0.30 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.11
BSMD1206-025 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.12
BSMD1206-035 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.21 0.15
BSMD1206-050 0.71 0.64 0.57 0.50 0.42 0.39 0.35 0.31 0.25
BSMD1206-075 1.14 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.59 0.54 0.49 0.41
BSMD1206-100 1.45 1.31 1.15 1.00 0.84 0.77 0.69 0.61 0.48
BSMD1206-110 1.60 1.45 1.30 1.10 0.95 0.80 0.72 0.66 0.55
BSMD1206-150 2.18 1.94 1.72 1.50 1.28 1.17 1.06 0.96 0.77
BSMD1206-200 2.88 2.63 2.34 2.00 1.74 1.58 1.42 1.17 0.93
BSMD1206-260 3.43 3.22 2.93 2.60 2.23 2.03 1.87 1.57 1.35
BSMD1206-300 4.05 3.66 3.36 3.00 2.50 2.28 2.00 1.62 1.38
BSMD1206-350 4.65 4.22 3.92 3.50 2.92 2.68 2.35 1.91 1.42
BHFUSE
BSMD1206 Series Surface Mount PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 5 / 8
Revision 2017